

Goldenwood West Property Owners' Association 16200 Westview Trail Austin, TX 78737-9068 (512) 858-9528

AMENDMENT TO VIOLATION PROCEDURE

The following amends the minimum notice procedures for violations of the Bylaws and/or the Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Goldenwood West Property Owners' Association.

Section 1. **Notice Requisites.** The Architectural and Protective Committee (APC) will send a courtesy letter to the owner requesting information on a possible violation before sending the first notice. The APC will then send the first notice of a violation and then the second notice in accordance with the Violation Procedure.

This amendment to the Violation Procedure was originally adopted by the Board of Trustees at its regularly scheduled meeting on April 13, 2009 and readopted by the Board of Trustees at its regularly scheduled meeting on May 27, 2012.

Paul W. Laird, President

Goldenwood West Property Owners' Association

Mark Ruthenbeck, Secretary

Goldenwood West Property Owners' Association